1	CITY OF ST. GEORGE
2 3	BY COUNCIL MEMBER HECK:
4	REARAGED REGALIZION NO 2025
5	PROPOSED RESOLUTION NO. 2025
6 7	TO EXTEND CONTRACTS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
8	WITH INSTITUTE FOR BUILDING TECHNOLOGY AND
9	SAFETY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025 AND TO PROVIDE FOR
10	RELATED MATTERS
11	
12	WHEREAS, on September 17, 2024, the St. George Council approved Resolution No.
13	2024-009 approving a professional services agreement for building inspection and planning review
14	services with the Institute for Building Technology and Safety ("IBTS") for the period
15	commencing on October 16, 2024 and ending on March 30, 2025;
16	
17	WHEREAS, on October 8, 2024, the St. George Council approved Resolution No. 2024-
18	012 approving a professional services agreement for administrative and financial services with
19	IBTS for the period commencing on October 8, 2024 through March 30, 2025; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, the St. George Council has desires to extend the professional services
22	agreements for building inspection and planning review services and for administrative and
23	financial services with IBTS through the current fiscal year ending on June 30, 2025.
24	
25	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council for the City of St.
26	George that Mayor Dustin Yates is hereby authorized to execute extensions to the professional
27 28	services agreements for building inspection and planning review services and for administrative and financial services with Institute for Building Technology and Safety through June 30, 2025 on
29	similar terms as the current agreements.
30	similar terms as the current agreements.
31	This Resolution was submitted to a vote and the vote thereon was:
32	
33	For:
34	Against:
35	Absent:
36	Abstained/Recused:
37	
38	CERTIFICATION
39	
40	The above and foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at the Regular Meeting of the
41	Council for the City of St. George held on January 14, 2025.
42	
43	
44	
45	Lorraine Beaman, Clerk